FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
Tulare County Agreement Number 22821 amended on , between the
COUNTY OF TULARE, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” and AUTOMON
CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as ‘CONTRACTOR” with reference to the following:

A. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement No. 22821 on July 25,2006
for the purpose of licensing, installing and maintaining its proprietary software for our Probation
(Case Management system.

B. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended Agreement No. 22821 on

,,, 2010 to extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2011,
C. This amendment shall become effective retroactive to July 1, 2009.

ACCORDINGLY, IT'IS AGREED:

I. Effective July 1, 2009 section 15.01 entitled Term in the original Agreement is
substituted in its entirety with the following:

Section 15.01. Term

This LM&S Agreement shall commence upon Final Acceptance (the ’commencement
date’) of the Licensed Software as defined herein and shall expire at 11:59 PM on June
30, 2011 unless terminated as provided in this section 15 or extended by written
agreement of the parties.

11. Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 22821
shall remain in full force and effect.
i
i
1
i
Hi
1"

i
1
i
"
i
i
i
1
i
i
"



"
THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their
agreement by their authorized signatures below.
COUNTY OF TULARE

Date By

AUTOMON CORPORATION

’W\ Date

/ Date
2

NSV WV
Title: Asst. Secretary

Corporations Code Section 313 requires that contracts with a corporation shall be signed by the (1) chairman of the Board, the
president or any vice-president and (2) the secretary, any assistant, the chief financial officer, or any assistant treasurer; unless the
contract is also accompanied by a certified copy of the Board of Directors resolution authorizing the execution of the contract.

Approved as to Form

County Coups ‘l
By ﬁ/gﬁq Date G /2%//0 ;

Deputy C'ounty Counsel

()

HA2009 CONTRACTS\SYLMAR 2nd Amendment.doc



	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)



